1	L.D. 1878
2	Date: (Filing No. H- )
3	EDUCATION AND CULTURAL AFFAIRS
4	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House.
5	STATE OF MAINE
6	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
7	129TH LEGISLATURE
8	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
9 10 11	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT " " to H.P. 1344, L.D. 1878, "Resolve, To Establish the Commission To Study the Use of Adjunct Professors in Maine's Public University and College System"
12	Amend the resolve by striking out the title and substituting the following:
13 14	'Resolve, To Establish the Commission To Study the Use of Adjunct Professors in the Maine Community College System'
15 16 17	Amend the resolve in section 1 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 2 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Maine's Public University and" and inserting the following: 'the Maine Community'
18 19	Amend the resolve in section 2 in the 2nd line (page 1, line 5 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "11" and inserting the following: '10'
20 21	Amend the resolve in section 2 by striking out all of subsection 4 (page 1, lines 14 and 15 in L.D.)
22 23 24	Amend the resolve in section 2 in subsection 5 in the last line (page 1, line 17 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "Speaker of the House" and inserting the following: 'President of the Maine Community College System'
25	Amend the resolve in section 2 by renumbering the subsections to read consecutively.
26 27	Amend the resolve in section 5 in the 2nd and 3rd lines (page 1, lines 33 and 34 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "University of Maine System and the"
28 29	Amend the resolve in section 6 in the first line (page 2, line 4 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "That" the following: ', notwithstanding Joint Rule 353,'
30 31 32	Amend the resolve in section 7 in the first line (page 2, line 7 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "no later than November" and inserting the following: 'notwithstanding Joint Rule 353, no later than December'
33	Amend the resolve by adding after section 7 the following:

Page 1 - 129LR2896(02)-1

1	Sec. 8. Effective date. This resolve takes effect August 31, 2020.
2	Amend the resolve by relettering or renumbering any nonconsecutive Part letter or
3	section number to read consecutively.
4	SUMMARY
5	This amendment narrows the focus of the commission established in the resolve to
6	the Maine Community College System, provides that the member representing the Maine
7	Community College System is appointed by the President of the Maine Community
8	College System and adds an effective date of August 31, 2020.
9	FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED
10	(See attached)